
 
 

 
To: Honorable President and Members 

 Cook County Board of Commissioners 

 
From: Matthew B. DeLeon 

 Secretary to the Board 

 

Date: 10/22/2020 
 

Subject: Errata for the 10/22/2020 Board Agenda 

              
 

Please be advised of the following change(s) to the item(s) listed below.  

 

1. Pg. 17 File # 20-4673 
 

Presented by: RAFFI SARRAFIAN, Chief Procurement Officer 

 

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY) 

 

Department(s): Office of the Chief Procurement Officer 
 

Vendor: The Public Group, LLC., Provo, Utah 

 

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to extend renew contract 
 

Good(s) or Service(s): Online Public Auction Services 

 

Original Contract Period: 10/15/2017-10/14/2020 

 

Proposed Amendment Type: Extension Renew 
 

Proposed Contract Period: Extension Renewal period, 10/15/2020-8/10/2021 

 

*** 
 

2. Pg. 42 File # 20-4658  

 
This item is being withdrawn at the request of Procurement. 

  



Page 2 of 2 

Errata for 10/22/2020 Board Agenda 
 
 

 

3. Pg. 68 File # 20-3857 
 
Presented by: KIMBERLY M. FOXX, Cook County State's Attorney 

 

PROPOSED TRANSFER OF FUNDS 

 

Department: Cook County’s State’s Attorney Office 

 

Request: Transfer of Funds 

 

*** 
 

Concurrence(s): 

DBMS has reviewed projected personnel/salary expected for the Sheriff State’s Attorney through the end 

of the year and project they will have sufficient funding in this account to fund personnel expenditures 

through the end of the fiscal year. Therefore, we recommend approval of this transfer. 

 

*** 

 
4. Pg. 2 (Third New Items Agenda)  File # 20-4762 

 

Presented by: TONI PRECKWINKLE, President, Cook County Board of Commissioners 
 

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT 

 

Department: Office of the President 
 

Other Part(ies): City of Chicago, Illinois and Chicago Transit Authority 

 
*** 

 

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund: 11300.1500.29150.521536 
 
*** 

 
 

5. Pg. 6 (Fourth New Items Agenda) File # 20-4866 

 

This item is being withdrawn at the request of the sponsor. 


